

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013  
CRLMP.NO(s). 6427

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2012 in MCRC No.10703/2011, of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

RAMESH BABULALBAHETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV.CORP.LT.TH.OIC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. D. Kumran, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that the  
petitioner is the Chairman of the Board of Steel Tubes of India  
Ltd. and he was not concerned with the day to day affairs and  
activities of the company including issuance of cheque.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
COURT MASTER