

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3372/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2012 in MCRC No.10703/ 2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

RAMESH BABULALBAHETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV.CORP.LT.TH.OIC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after four weeks, at the request of the counsel for
the respondent to enable him to file counter affidavit.(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER