

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 3372 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 8635 & 8636 OF 2013
(Applications for stay and exemption from filing official
translation)

RAMESH BABULALBAHETI ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
M.P. STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV.
CORP. LT.TH. OIC ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List after four weeks, at the request of the counsel for the respondent to enable him to file counter affidavit."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has on 12th August, 2013 filed counter affidavit and copy of the same is circulated for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 14th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Advocate.
Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km